# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Derek P. JANIAK	04/11/2011
James H. STEENSON Jr.	04/07/2011
David SCHORR	04/07/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc.	
Street Address:	65 Spit Brook Road	
Internal Address:	NHQ1-719	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03060	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13378070

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (603)885-2167

 Phone:
 603-885-9922

Email: maureen.miles@baesystems.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Maureen Miles
Address Line 1: 65 Spit Brook Road

Address Line 2: NHQ1-719

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAEP-1375

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAEP1375Assignment#page1.tif source=BAEP1375Assignment#page2.tif source=BAEP1375Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0446

0 00 133780

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Derek P. Janiak; a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James H. Steenson, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, and David Schorr, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

# AUTOMATIC RE-INITIALIZATION OF RESONANT SENSORS IN ROCKET AND MISSILE GUIDANCE SYSTEMS

invented by us and the application for Unite	ed States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. BAEP-
1375 of the Company, and executed on eve	n date herewith, or if not so executed, was: (a) executed on
or, b) filed on 12/14/11	with Serial No. 13/378,070 , and all divisions
	ich may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions
	he said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be
	ries including the right of priority under the International
	the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters
	es, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the
	issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting
	entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do,
	Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting
	ling, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications
	Il rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to
And an assignments of said invention, make a	y possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and
	t protection for said invention in all countries.
Signed at	this
orginer at	mis and or a special s
-0000	
LAK T XX	117 Oak Street, Manchester, NH 03104
Derek P. Janiak	Residence Address
	125 Bunker Hill Road, New Boston, NH 03070
James H. Steenson, Jr.	Residence Address
200 225 0000000000000000000000000000000	
	3810 Frodo Cove, Austin, TX 78739
David Schorr	Residence Address
State of	
State of) County of) ss	
County or	
On this day of .2011	, before me appeared Derek P. Janiak, James H.
Steenson Ir. and David Schort, known to	ine of providing satisfactory identification to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing	instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her
free act and deed.	•
We write a state on independent and a second	
My commission expires:	
	Notary Public/Justice of the Peace

PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0447

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Derek P. Janiak; a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James H. Steenson, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, and David Schorr, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

# AUTOMATIC RE-INITIALIZATION OF RESONANT SENSORS IN ROCKET AND MISSILE GUIDANCE SYSTEMS

invented by us and the application for United	States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. BAEP-
1375 of the Company, and executed on even or; b) filed on 12/14/11	date herewith, or if not so executed, was: (a) executed on with Serial No, and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and all Patents which	h may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions
	e said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be
	ies including the right of priority under the International
Convention based on the said application and	he right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters
Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries	, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is	sue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting
	entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do,
	mpany or its representatives any facts known to us respecting
	ng, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications
	rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to
	possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent	
Signed at 65 Spit Brook RD.	this 7 day of April 2011
NASLUA, NH 03060	this 7th day of April 2011
	117 Oak Street, Manchester, NH 03104
Depek P. Janiak	Residence Address
James At According de.	
france / H According for.	125 Bunker Hill Road, New Boston, NH 03070
James H. Steenson, Jr.	Residence Address
	3810 Frodo Cove, Austin, TX 78739
David Schorr	Residence Address
46	
CLOSE NEW HAMACHIAN	
State of New Hamphine County of Hillshoke ss	
	before me appeared Derek P. Janiak, James H.
Steamen In and David Schar brown to	ne or providing satisfactory identification to be the person
decembed in and who executed the foregoing in	istrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her
free act and deed.	and his and his area and an area and a second a second and a second an
net all and acco.	$\sim$
My commission expires:	Marcy a. Yours
may communical extensor	Notary Public Harrie of the Peace
NANCY A. YOUNG	

My Commission Expires October 7, 2014

PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0448

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration acknowledged and received, Derek P. Janiak; a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, James H. Steenson, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, and David Schorr, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, do hereby sell and assign for ourselves and our heirs, successors, and assigns, to BAE SYSTEMS Information and Electronic Systems Integration Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, our entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

# AUTOMATIC RE-INITIALIZATION OF RESONANT SENSORS IN ROCKET AND MISSILE GUIDANCE SYSTEMS

invented by us and the application for Unite	d States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. BAEP-
1375 of the Company, and executed on ever	date herewith, or if not so executed, was: (a) executed on
or; b) filed on12/14/11	with Serial No. 13/378,070 and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and all Patents which	ch may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions
	e said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be
	ies including the right of priority under the International
	the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters
	s, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the
	ssue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting
	entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do.
	empany or its representatives any facts known to us respecting
	ing, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications
	I rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to
	possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent	
Signed at AUSTIA) .TX	this 7TH day of APRIL , 2011
	and the second s
	117 Oak Street, Manchester, NH 03104
Derek P. Janiak	Residence Address
Ditter 1. Januar	Toshono Manes
	125 Bunker Hill Road, New Boston, NH 03070
James H. Steenson, Jr.	Residence Address
David Achern	3810 Frodo Cove, Austin, TX 78739
David Schorr	Residence Address
State of TEXAS	
State of <u>TEKAS</u> ) County of <u>TLAUIS</u> ) ss	
On this 7th day of APRIL 2011,	before me appeared Derek P. Janiak, Dames H.
Steenson, Jr., and David Schorr, known to	me or providing satisfactory identification to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing is	nstrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her
free act and deed.	
My commission expires:	(Instances leve
	Notary Public/Justice of the Peace
CONSTANCE D WISE	*
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 07-11-2011	

PATENT REEL: 027382 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 12/14/2011**